TOWN OF PITTSVILLE FY24 Municipal Operating Budget July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024

ORDINANCE # 2023-01

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF PITTSVILLE TO ADOPT THE MUNICIPAL OPERATING BUDGET COMMENCING ON JULY 1, 2023, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2024 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the Town of Pittsville have reviewed the revenue and expenses projected for the July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024 fiscal year, in order to adopt the municipal operating budget for that time period., and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners of the Town of Pittsville have adopted the following tax rates as such: \$.2875 per \$100 of assessed value for all real estate property within the town limits and \$.90 per \$100 of assessed corporate property within the town limits

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Commissioners of Pittsville, Maryland that the Municipal Operating Budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024 is attached hereto shall be and is hereby adopted.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, ENACTED AND ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Town of Pittsville, Maryland that this budget shall take effect from and after the date of its final passage.

The above ordinance was introduced and reac	d by the Commissioners of the Town of Pittsville at
the monthly meeting held on May 22, 2023 th	ereafter a statement/public notice of the
substance of this Ordinance having been duly advertised per the Town Charter, with a public	
hearing held on	, was finally adopted on June , 2023.